
ISSUE ID: 2014/M/15282

COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 8th October, 2014
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY SECTION 11 
OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE 
CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 8 October 2014 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Helen Dixon

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

87947

132920

150249

156494

233622

265277

265964

266772

269537

303154

317723

338015

365775

366644

370396

377517

397974

398174

399066

424124

425558

436583

436900

438266

451833

455102

457675

462863

463216

465842

466507

470002

471971

475632

475933

475941

475942

478654

480417

480757

481713

486484

490979

494655

494794

498591

499735

501091

501896

502601

503096

504619

505266

R. WARD MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

A.O. SMITH HOLDINGS (IRELAND)

PREVIEW ENTERPRISES LIMITED

DUGGAN STEEL (L/C) LIMITED

THE GLEBE CARAVAN & CAMPING 
PARK LIMITED

PREMIER PEST CONTROL

ONLINE TRAVEL LIMITED

CHAMP BUILDING SERVICES 
LIMITED

DOLEBUSTERS LIMITED

THE GOLDSMITH FITZGERALD 
PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

BURKERT CONTROMATIC 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

MOORPARK STUD LIMITED

DG CONSULTANT ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

AARA TAVERNS LIMITED

ANDERSON PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

MEWS-MOBILE ENTERPRISE 
WORKFLOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CHILLFREIGHT LIMITED

HILLSIDE (KILCULLEN) 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

DYNAMIC TRADING COMPANY 
LIMITED

FITZ WINDOWS LIMITED

WAYCOM LIMITED

MOATVIEW EARLY CHILDHOOD 
CARE & EDUCATION CENTRE 
LIMITED

ADHUIL LIMITED

CULL AVIATION CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

BARRETTSFIELD LIMITED

NEILY & CON CRONIN 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

TAXIWORKS LIMITED

INTELLIGENT SOFTWARE 
ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

FGW CONSULTANTS LIMITED

KILNAMANAGH FABRICATIONS 
LIMITED

DIFFLEY PROPERTIES LIMITED

SPRING MEADOWS CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

KAIZEN LEISURE GROUP (KLG) 
LIMITED

AMAZON INNOVATIONS LIMITED

DIRECTORYREVERSE LIMITED

PAGAR CONSULTING LIMITED

MIST CONSULTING LIMITED

BRAMELL LIMITED

CASH4FONES LIMITED

LONG ORCHARD DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

AMENTUM AIRCRAFT LEASING NO.
ELEVEN LIMITED

BENBOW FILMS LIMITED

MILROY CONSULTING LIMITED

SYNERSEC LIMITED

COOMASAHARN LIMITED

SAINA CONSULTING LIMITED

VRO SOFTWARE LIMITED

LINDEEM LIMITED

AMNET MEDIA LIMITED

QUADRING LIMITED

DUNSANY INTERACTIVE LIMITED

ATLANTIC BIOBASED SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

MOONE BOY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 8 October 2014 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Helen Dixon

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

08-OCT-14

508372

509764

510577

512730

513035

513222

513815

516797

516878

517575

517658

518708

521448

522132

522753

523237

523263

526736

527486

527963

534520

534670

537969

538388

539529

544251

ICN CHINESE NETWORK LIMITED

SKILLS EUROPE CONSULTING 
LIMITED

CONDOY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

PEARLY WHITE ENTERTAINMENT
LIMITED

MILA PLUSH CONSULTING 
LIMITED

INNIL CHANGE MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

PRIMAL AVIATION CONSULTANCY
LIMITED

BOLIVAN IT SERVICES LIMITED

GLIMPSE IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ZAFAR MEDICS LIMITED

THE ZIPYARD FRANCHISING (INTL)
LIMITED

COUNTRY FUELS LIMITED

SOFTCOVE LIMITED

TRUCKFIX LIMITED

DR CIARA EGAN LIMITED

STRAFFAN WOOD DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

FRIENDLY TOWEL LIMITED

DMI MEDIA LIMITED

MERITUS PAYMENT SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

DUBSTARTS LIMITED

PINT SIZE PUBS LIMITED

JSC WATERWORKS LIMITED

GLADSTONE HOUSE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

PEGASUS ADVISORY SERVICES 
LIMITED

RIMS & RIBBONS LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL DATA CENTRE 
PROCUREMENT AGENCY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


