



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2014/M/15282

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 8th October, 2014 COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVE OF THE COMPANIES (AM ON THE LIST BELOW, T CONTRARY, BE STRUCK	ENDMENT)ACT 1982, THA THE NAMES OF THE FO	AT AT THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION OF THE EX	ON OF ONE MONTH FROM ES WILL, UNLESS CAUS	I THE DATE SPECIFIED	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
87947	R. WARD MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LIMITED	08-OCT-14	455102	NEILY & CON CRONIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	08-OCT-14
132920	A.O. SMITH HOLDINGS (IRELAND)	08-OCT-14	457675	TAXIWORKS LIMITED	08-OCT-14
150249	PREVIEW ENTERPRISES LIMITED	08-OCT-14	462863	INTELLIGENT SOFTWARE ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED	08-OCT-14
156494	DUGGAN STEEL (L/C) LIMITED	08-OCT-14	463216	FGW CONSULTANTS LIMITED	08-OCT-14
233622	THE GLEBE CARAVAN & CAMPING PARK LIMITED	08-OCT-14	465842	KILNAMANAGH FABRICATIONS LIMITED	08-OCT-14
265277	PREMIER PEST CONTROL	08-OCT-14	466507	DIFFLEY PROPERTIES LIMITED	08-OCT-14
265964	ONLINE TRAVEL LIMITED	08-OCT-14	470002	SPRING MEADOWS CONSULTANTS	08-OCT-14
266772	CHAMP BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	08-OCT-14	470002	LIMITED	08-001-14
269537	DOLEBUSTERS LIMITED	08-OCT-14	471971	KAIZEN LEISURE GROUP (KLG) LIMITED	08-OCT-14
303154	THE GOLDSMITH FITZGERALD	08-OCT-14	475632	AMAZON INNOVATIONS LIMITED	08-OCT-14
24	PARTNERSHIP LIMITED	00 OGT 44	475933	DIRECTORYREVERSE LIMITED	08-OCT-14
317723	BURKERT CONTROMATIC (IRELAND) LIMITED	08-OCT-14	475941	PAGAR CONSULTING LIMITED	08-OCT-14
338015	MOORPARK STUD LIMITED	08-OCT-14	475942	MIST CONSULTING LIMITED	08-OCT-14
365775	DG CONSULTANT ENGINEERING LIMITED	08-OCT-14	478654	BRAMELL LIMITED	08-OCT-14
366644	AARA TAVERNS LIMITED	08-OCT-14	480417	CASH4FONES LIMITED	08-OCT-14
370396	ANDERSON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED	08-OCT-14	480757	LONG ORCHARD DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	08-OCT-14
377517	MEWS-MOBILE ENTERPRISE WORKFLOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED	08-OCT-14	481713	AMENTUM AIRCRAFT LEASING NO. ELEVEN LIMITED	08-OCT-14
397974	CHILLFREIGHT LIMITED	08-OCT-14	486484	BENBOW FILMS LIMITED	08-OCT-14
			490979	MILROY CONSULTING LIMITED	08-OCT-14
M	HILLSIDE (KILCULLEN) MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	08-OCT-14	494655	SYNERSEC LIMITED	08-OCT-14
399066	DYNAMIC TRADING COMPANY	08-OCT-14	494794	COOMASAHARN LIMITED	08-OCT-14
	LIMITED		498591	SAINA CONSULTING LIMITED	08-OCT-14
424124	FITZ WINDOWS LIMITED	08-OCT-14	499735	VRO SOFTWARE LIMITED	08-OCT-14
425558	WAYCOM LIMITED	08-OCT-14	501091	LINDEEM LIMITED	08-OCT-14
436583	MOATVIEW EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE & EDUCATION CENTRE LIMITED	08-OCT-14	501896	AMNET MEDIA LIMITED	08-OCT-14
126000		09 OCT 14	502601	QUADRING LIMITED	08-OCT-14
436900	ADHUIL LIMITED	08-OCT-14	503096	DUNSANY INTERACTIVE LIMITED	08-OCT-14
438266	CULL AVIATION CONSULTANCY LIMITED	08-OCT-14	504619	ATLANTIC BIOBASED SOLUTIONS LIMITED	08-OCT-14
451833	BARRETTSFIELD LIMITED	08-OCT-14	505266	MOONE BOY LIMITED	08-OCT-14

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
508372	ICN CHINESE NETWORK LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
509764	SKILLS EUROPE CONSULTING LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
510577	CONDOY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
512730	PEARLY WHITE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
513035	MILA PLUSH CONSULTING LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
513222	INNIL CHANGE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
513815	PRIMAL AVIATION CONSULTANCY LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
516797	BOLIVAN IT SERVICES LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
516878	GLIMPSE IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
517575	ZAFAR MEDICS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
517658	THE ZIPYARD FRANCHISING (INTL) LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
518708	COUNTRY FUELS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
521448	SOFTCOVE LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
522132	TRUCKFIX LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
522753	DR CIARA EGAN LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
523237	STRAFFAN WOOD DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
523263	FRIENDLY TOWEL LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
526736	DMI MEDIA LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
527486	MERITUS PAYMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
527963	DUBSTARTS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
534520	PINT SIZE PUBS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
534670	JSC WATERWORKS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
537969	GLADSTONE HOUSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
538388	PEGASUS ADVISORY SERVICES LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
539529	RIMS & RIBBONS LIMITED	08-OCT-14			
544251	INTERNATIONAL DATA CENTRE PROCUREMENT AGENCY LIMITED	08-OCT-14			